General Description
The MAX98355 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assem-
bled and tested PCB that evaluates the MAX98355 PCM
digital input Class D power amplifier. The EV kit operates
from a single 2.5V to 5.5V DC power supply and is capa-
ble of delivering 3.2W into a 4I load. The device outputs
can be connected directly to a speaker load for filterless
applications. However, a filter can be added to ease eval-

at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
19-6407; Rev 0; 7/12
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Figure 1. Simplified Block Diagram
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
BCLK, LRCLK,
SDIN, USB5V,
XMCLK
0 Not installed, test points
C1 1
10FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R
ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J106K
C2, C201, C202,
C203, C218,
C219, C220,
C222,
C225–C228,
C231–C234
16
0.1FF Q10%, 16V X7R
ceramic capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM155R71C104K
C3–C9, C73, C74,
C75
0
Not installed, ceramic
capacitors (0402)
C200, C204,
C205
3
1FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X5R0J105K
C206, C235,
C236
3
0.01FF Q10%, 50V X7R
ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H103K
C207, C208,
C213
3
1FF Q20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Taiyo Yuden
JMK107B7105MA
C209, C210 2
2.2FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R
ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J225K
C212 1
1000pF Q10%, 50V X7R
ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H102K
C214–C217 4
33pF Q5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H330J
C221 1
330pF Q5%, 50V C0G
ceramic capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H331J
C223, C224 2
4.7FF Q10%, 10V X5R
ceramic capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM219R61A475K
C229, C230 2
4.7FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R
ceramic capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J475K
D200 1 Red LED (0603)
FB1, FB2 2 0I Q5% resistors (0603)